LAC-10G-SR
LRU Active Cable, 10Gbps
Fiber Optic Transmitter, Receiver
749 Miner Road, Highland Heights, OH 44143
440.446.8800 | sales@ruggedfiberoptics.com
© 2019 | COTSWORKS, LLC 944-00093-02 [PRELIMINARY]      Page 1 of 7
Features:
 Inline 8.0 to 10.3125 Gb/s Transmitter or Receiver

Laser Safety: Radiation emitted by laser devices can be dangerous to human eyes.
Avoid eye exposure to direct or indirect radiation.
Ordering Information
LAC-10G-SR- x -x- xx -x- xx -x
Form
Factor
LAC
Bandwidth
10.3125Gbps
Wavelength
850nm
Channel
Configuration
T: Transmitter
R: Receiver
Fiber Interface
A: ARINC-801 terminus
P: M20504/4 pin
S: M29504/5 socket
L: LC connector
Fiber Length ( nonfractional
centimeters )
Fiber Type
A: 50/125µ 900µ OM4 Buffered Cable
B: 50/125µ 1.8mm OM4 Jacketed Cable
Serial Bus Address ( T, leave blank for C4 default
R, leave blank for C0 default )
C0, C2, C4, C6,
C8, CA, CC, CE,
D0, D2, D4, D6,
D8, DA, DC, DE
RoHS
Level
(): Lvl 5
6: Lvl 6
COTSWORKS and the COTSWORKS logo are registered trademarks of COTSWORKS, LLC.
COTSWORKS reserves the right to change, alter, or revise this document without notice unless otherwise agreed